Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Meridian Rall Track Products Corp.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	Name; VAE Nortrak North America Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1740 Pacific Avenue City: Cheyenne State: Wyoming Country: USA Zip: 82001 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship LImited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Gitizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0173737, 0169851, 1509921, 1004189, 0682840, 0423512, 0422784 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn Patent Group	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Sulte L	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94025</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 650-474-8400	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1445
Fax Number: 650-474-8401	Authorized User Name Jessica Pallach
Email Address: ptomatters@glenn-law.com	
9. Signature: Signature	
Signature	Total number of pages including collect
Julia Thomas, Reg. No. 52.283 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/19/2005 900024944



SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Assignor to a Delaware Corp.
The citizenship of Assignee VAE NORTRAK NORTH AMERICA INC. should be
Wyoming. previously recorded on Reel 002826 Frame 0139. Assignor(s) hereby
confirms the The citizenship for both parties was inadvertently omitted when
submitting the Assignment on April 9, 2004...

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Meridian Rail Track Products Corp.		01/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAE Nortrak North America Inc.		
Street Address:	1740 Pacific Avenue		
City:	Cheyenne		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code:	82001		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number	Word Mark
0173737	RACOR
0169851	RACOR
1509921	ABC RAIL
1004189	SECURITY
0682840	RACOR
0423512	RACOR
0422784	RACOR
	0173737 0169851 1509921 1004189 0682840 0423512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-474-8400

Email:

ptomatters@glenn-law.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0208

\$190.00

VIRUELVX

3/19/03 /:33 PAGE 003/008

rax berver

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/19/2005 900024944



SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Assignor to a Delaware Corp. The citizenship of Assignee VAE NORTRAK NORTH AMERICA INC. should be Wyoming. previously recorded on Reel 002826 Frame 0139. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The citizenship for both parties was inadvertently omitted when submitting the Assignment on April 9, 2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meridian Rail Track Products Corp.		01/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAE Nortrak North America Inc.		
Street Address:	1740 Pacific Avenue		
City:	Спеуеппе		
State/Country:	WYOMING		
Postal Code;	82001		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0173737	RACOR
Registration Number:	0169851	RACOR
Registration Number:	1509921	ABC RAIL
Registration Number:	1004189	SECURITY
Registration Number:	0682840	RACOR
Registration Number:	0423512	RACOR
Registration Number:	0422784	RACOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Phone:

650-474-8400

Email:

ptomatters@glenn-law.com

1/4

COPY

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Meridian Rail Track Products Corp., ("Assignor") having a place of business at 2705 S. State Street, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411 to VAE Northa North America Inc., having a place of business at 1740 Pacific Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming, U.S.A., 82001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the registered trademarks listed in Schedule A to this Assignment (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks in the United States, including the goodwill associated with the Trademarks in the United States.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns

Trademarks Assignment – 5035A16 United States Katingun

5/19/05 7:53

PAGE 006/008

Fax Server

2/4

COPY

will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers, that may be necessary or desirable for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignce, its successors and assigns, to said Trademarks in the United States.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Dated: JANUARY 8 , 2004

Assignor:

Meridian Rail Track Products Corp.

Per: STAWN V. CASEY

Title President

Witness: Do Ellen Wooner

Witness name: Jo ELLEN WOOMER

(printed)

Trademarks Assignment – 5035A16 United States

3/4

COPY

Accepted by VAE Nortrak North America Inc.:

Dated: Murain 8

)4

WAE Nortrak North America Inc.

Per: Al Tuningley

Title: President

Witness

Witness name: VAMES W. KITTONESSET

(printed)

5035a16.asg.us3

Trademarks Assignment - 5035A16 United States

05/27/2005 FRI 15:44 FAX 650 474 8401 GLENN PATENT GROUP

2009/013

RightFax

5/19/05 7:53

PAGE 008/008

Fax Server

4/4



Schedule A

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
0173737	RACOR
0169851	RACOR
1509921	ABC RAIL
1004189	SECURITY
0682840	RACOR
0423512	RACOR
0422784	RACOR

Trademarks Assignment – 5035A16 United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/09/2004 900006991



SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	i officity .	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meridian Rail Track Products Corp.			CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAE Nortrak North America Inc.	
Street Address:	1740 Pacific Avenue	
City:	Cheyenne	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0173737	RACOR
Registration Number:	0169851	RACOR
Registration Number:	1509921	ABC RAIL
Registration Number:	1004189	SECURITY
Registration Number:	0682840	RACOR
Registration Number:	0423512	RACOR
Registration Number:	0422784	RACOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-474-8400

Email:

ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name:

Glenn Patent Group

Address Line 1:

3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4:

Menio Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PS 5035T31

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003124 FRAME: 0214

CH \$190.00 0173737

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica Pallach

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif